



सौ. कला प्रदीप शिंदे

शिवसेना महिला आघाडी जिल्हा संपर्क संघटक



(कराड-पाटण)

चंद्रोदया हौसिंग सोसायटी, स्वस्तिक चेम्बर्सच्या समोर, चेंबुर, मुंबई-७१. मो.: ०९८३३३००८५० /०९८३३३५२४३

Date: 6th January 2021

The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism Jagatguru Mahasannidhanam His Divine Holiness Bhagavan Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam

Your Divine Holiness,

On behalf of SAMPARK PRAMUKH - SHIV SENA (MAHILA AGHADI), it is our pleasure and privilege to congratulate the 44th Jayanthi Anniversary of The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, Jagatguru Maha sannidhanam, His Divine Holiness Bhagavan Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam, recognized as the 1008th living incarnation of Paramashiva as per Hinduism by

The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism is ordained as the 1008th Acharya Maha mandaleshwar (the head for all spiritual leaders) of Atal Akhada (ancient apex body of Hinduism), coronated as Maha mandaleshwar (Supreme Spiritual Head) of Maha Nirvani Akhada, largest apex monastic order, becoming the youngest Mahamandaleshwar, ordained as the 233rd Guru Maha sannidhanam (Pontiff) of Thondai Mandala Aadheenam, present 293rd Guru Maha sannidhanam (Pontiff) of Shyamalapeeta Sarvajnapeetam, present 23rd Guru Mahasannidhanam of Dharmamukthi Swargapuram Aadheenam and

His Divine Holiness Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam as The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, the head of KAILASA Nation, the ancient enlightened Hindu civilizational nation, and the head of Sovereign Order of KAILASA has worked tirelessly for the past 40 years despite enduring and surviving more than two decades of relentless social, political, intellectual, religious, cultural, linguistic, economic, legal, digital persecution for the revival of the ancient sciences of Vedas and Agamas (Hindu scriptures) using the technologies of Yoga, Ayurveda (Science of Herbal Medicine), Dhyana (Meditation) and Pranayama (breath control) throughout the world to develop human beings consciously—irrespective of nationality, religion, race, gender or economic status--in improving their physical, mental, emotional, economic and spiritual well-being. KAILASA, as a borderless nation, with de facto spiritual embassies operating in over 100 countries, including the INDIA and having presence across the globe as the largest spiritual knowledge source on Hinduism and having enriched and enriched more than one billion individuals over for the past 26 years and as such also had a significant impact over MUMBAI, Maharashtra

In the Year of 2021, we rejoice in the 44th Jayanthi Celebrations of The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, Jagatguru Maha sannidhanam, His Divine Holiness Bhagavan Nithyananda Paramashivam. We thank The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism for His contribution to Hinduism in Mumbai, Maharastra look forward to cultivating this strong and long lasting relationship

His Divine Holiness Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam as The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, the head of KAILASA Nation, has conducted many programs in his presence in MUMBAI and other parts of MAHARASTRA, INDIA. Many people have benefited and his contribution to Hinduism in current era is very important and with our folding hands requesting all

With Respectfully,

SOU. KALA PRADEEP SHINDE

SAMPARK PRAMUKH - SHIV SENA (MAHILA AGHADI)

सी. कलाताई शिंदे शिवसेना महिला जिल्हा संघटिका



सी. कलानाई शिंदे शिवसेना महिला जिल्हा संघटिका

र्र केन ...

HAHIR AMAR SHAIKH LOKNATYA KALA PRABODHINI शाहीर अमर शेख लोकनाट्य कला प्रबोधनी

Reg. No. E-17511 (ML

Date: 6th January 2021

The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism Jagatguru Mahasannidhanam His Divine Holiness Bhagavan Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam SHRIKAILASA.

Your Divine Holiness,

On behalf of VISION FOR VISUALLY IMPAIRED FOUNDATION, it is our pleasure and privilege to congratulate the 44th Jayanthi Anniversary of The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, Jagatguru Maha sannidhanam, His Divine Holiness Bhagavan Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam, recognized as the 1008th living incarnation of Paramashiva as per Hinduism by His predecessors of enlightened masters and adepts.

The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism is ordained as the 1008th Acharya Maha mandaleshwar (the head for all spiritual leaders) of Atal Akhada (ancient apex body of Hinduism), coronated as Maha mandaleshwar (Supreme Spiritual Head) of Maha Nirvani Akhada, largest apex monastic order, becoming the youngest Mahamandaleshwar, ordained as the 233rd Guru Maha sannidhanam (Pontiff) of Thondai Mandala Aadheenam, present 293rd Guru Maha sannidhanam (Pontiff) of Shyamalapeeta Sarvajnapeetam, present 23rd Guru Mahasannidhanam of Dharmamukthi Swargapuram Aadheenam and the incumbent Emperor of Suryavamsa Surangi Samrajyam.

His Divine Holiness Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam as The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, the head of KAILASA Nation, the ancient enlightened Hindu civilizational nation, and the head of Sovereign Order of KAILASA has worked tirelessly for the past 40 years despite enduring and surviving more than two decades of relentless social, political, intellectual, religious, cultural, linguistic, economic, legal, digital persecution for the revival of the ancient sciences of Vedas and Agamas (Hindu (breath control) throughout the world to develop human beings consciously—irrespective of nationality, religion, race, a borderless nation, with de facto spiritual embassies operating in over 100 countries, including the INDIA and having presence across the globe as the largest spiritual knowledge source on Hinduism and having enriched and enriched more than one billion individuals over for the past 26 years and as such also had a significant impact over MUMBAI, Maharashtra state.

In the Year of 2021, we rejoice in the 44th Jayanthi Celebrations of The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, Jagatguru Maha sannidhanam, His Divine Holiness Bhagavan Nithyananda Paramashivam. We thank The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism for His contribution to Hinduism in Mumbai, Maharastra look forward to cultivating this strong and long lasting relationship for many years to come.

His Divine Holiness Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam as The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, the head of KAILASA Nation, has conducted many programs in his presence in MUMBAI and other parts of MAHARASTRA, INDIA. Many people have benefited and his contribution to Hinduism in current era is very important and with our folding hands requesting all Hindus to join for KAILASA NATION success to spread Hinduism.

With Respectfully

KALA PRADEEP SHINDE

CHAIRMAN - SHAHIR AMAR SHAIKH LOKNATYA KALA PRABODHINI

NI SALA

Office: 13/1, 1st Floor, Chandrodaya CHS. Ltd., C.S.T. Road, Chembur, Mumbai- 400 071.

Mob.: 9833352435 (Kala Shinde): 9920152435 (Pradeep Shinde): Tel. No. 25240900